
Nõmme KJK jõuluvõistlus

Tallinna Spordihall 05.12.2021.a.

Protokoll

T-2013.-2014.a.s.  60m jooks
1. Lara Randnurm 12.10.2013 Vainola 12,03

2. Susanna Laidna 16.05.2014 Vainola 12,26

3. Pia Laur 28.08.2014 Maasik 12,38

4. Lisandra Loi 24.03.2013 Vainola 12,45

5. Kirke Aug 16.02.2014 Vackermann 12,48

6. Laureen Roosa 13.11.2013 Vackermann 12,59

7. Gerda Laur 28.08.2014 Maasik 12,67

8. Kirke Helene Leet 25.03.2014 Vackermann 12,73

9. Lenna Penjam 17.10.2013 Vackermann 13,07

10. Miia Maisvee 13.06.2014 Vackermann 13,26

11. Karoliina Ambos 15.05.2013 Vackermann 13,26

12. Elli Uustulnd 10.10.2013 Vackermann 13,40

13. Laura Piirsalu 15.12.2013 Vackermann 14,58

14. Liisa Pullerits 19.03.2014 Vackermann 15,24

15. Laura Männikmaa 24.04.2014 Vainola 15,66

T 2013.-2014.a.s. kaugus 1m pakk
1. Kirke Helene Leet 25.03.2014 Vackermann 2.52

2. Laureen Roosa 13.11.2013 Vackermann 2.51

3. Susanna Laidna 16.05.2014 Vainola 2.46

4. Lisandra Loi 24.03.2013 Vainola 2.42

5. Pia Laur 28.08.2014 Maasik 2.39

6. Lara Randnurm 12.10.2013 Vainola 2.33

7. Gerda Laur 28.08.2014 Maasik 2.33

8. Kirke Aug 16.02.2014 Vackermann 2.33

9. Liisa Pullerits 19.03.2014 Vackermann 2.24

10. Lenna Penjam 17.10.2013 Vackermann 2.22

11. Karoliina Ambos 15.05.2013 Vackermann 2.11

12. Elli Uustulnd 10.10.2013 Vackermann 1.96

13. Laura Liisa Piirsalu 15.12.2013 Vackermann 1.91

14. Laura Männikmaa 24.04.2014 Vainola 1.80

15. Miia Maisvee 13.06.2014 Vackermann 1.42

T 2011.-2012.a.s.  60m jooks
1. Karoliina Kais 05.08.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 9,82

2. Eliise Enok 19.01.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 9,87

3. Simona Kaljas 13.02.2012 Reiljan/Vackermann 10,01

4. Mathilde Nurmsalu 20.01.2012 Reiljan/Vackermann 10,09

5. Iiris Proosväli 17.06.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 10,60

6. Mete-Mari Aule 01.04.2012 Reiljan/Vackermann 10,71

7. Helmi Vahter 08.04.2012 Vainola 10,88

8. Ellen Koitmäe 07.06.2012 Reiljan/Vackermann 11,92

9. Simona Vaker 04.11.2012 Vackermann 12,20

10. Loora Arula 13.04.2012 Reiljan/Vackermann 12,49



T 2011.-2012.a.s. kaugus 1 m pakk
1. Karoliina Kais 05.08.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 3.53

2. Eliise Enok 19.01.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 3.49

3. Mathilde Nurmsalu 20.01.2012 Reiljan/Vackermann 3.44

4. Iiris Proosväli 17.06.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 3.37

5. Helmi Vahter 08.04.2012 Vainola  3.19

6. Simona Kaljas 13.02.2012 Reiljan/Vackermann 3.18

7. Mete-Mari Aule 01.04.2012 Reiljan/Vackermann 3.11

8. Simona Vaker 04.11.2012 Vackermann 2.55

T 2009.-2010.a.s. 60m jooks
1. Grete-Lii Tamm 06.01.2009 Berendsen 9,37

2. Liisa Karoliine Vaht 05.05.2009 Reiljan/Vackermann 9,56

3. Iiris Kivi 25.10.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 9,71

4. Ly Kartau 17.02.2010 Vainola  10,01

5. Kailin Surajev 18.11.2009 Maasik 10,28

6. Elisabeth Kuusalu 12.09.2009 Maasik 10,51

7. Säde Kalda 27.08.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 10,55

8. Lotta Marie Vallner 23.09.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 10,56

9. Triin Kartau 17.02.2010 Vainola  10,66

10. Kaisa Mansberg 22.09.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 11,05

11. Rika Arula 16.06.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 11,50

12. Mirtel Vatter 07.12.2010 Vainola  12,71

T 2009.-2010.a.s. 200m jooks
1. Grete-Lii Tamm 06.01.2009 Berendsen 31,41

2. Iiris Kivi 25.10.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 32,37

3. Liisa Karoliina Vaht 05.05.2009 Reiljan/Vackermann 32,72

4. Kailin Surajev 18.11.2009 Maasik 34,18

5. Elisabeth Kuusalu 12.04.2009 Maasik 35,22

6. Triin Kartau 17.02.2010 Vainola 35,55

7. Ly Kartau 17.02.2010 Vainola 35,78

8. Kaisa Mansberg 22.09.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 38,52

9. Rika Arula 16.06.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 40,65

T 2009.-2010.a.s. kõrgus
1. Liisa Karoliine Vaht 05.05.2009 Reiljan/Vackermann 1.26

2. Grete-Lii Tamm 06.01.2009 Berendsen 1.21

3. Säde Kalda 27.08.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 1.21

Kaisa Jõudvald 20.03.2009 Reiljan/Vackermann 1.21

5. Triin Kartau 17.02.2010 Vainola 1.16

6. Iiris Kivi 25.10.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 1.16

7. Kaisa Mansberg 22.09.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 1.01

T 2007.-2008.a.s. 60m jooks
1. Mariette Saviauk 27.04.2007 Reiljan/Vackermann 9,26

2. Heliisa Pohlak 09.01.2008 Reiljan/Vackermann 9,38

3. Miia Mai Jõhvikas 03.05.2008 Reiljan/Vackermann 9,40

4. Karolin Kaldmäe 29.08.2007 Reiljan/Vackermann 9,64

5. Anna Kukk 14.05.2008 Reiljan/Vackermann 9,89



T 2007.-2008.a.s. 200m jooks
1. Mariette Saviauk 27.04.2007 Reiljan/Vackermann 31,35

2. Miia Mai Jõhvikas 03.05.2008 Reiljan/Vackermann 31,74

3. Heliisa Pohlak 09.01.2008 Reiljan/Vackermann 31,74

4. Karolin Kaldmäe 29.08.2007 Reiljan/Vackermann 32,55

5. Elis Gisela Lanno 06.03.2007 Reiljan/Vackermann 33,27

T 2007.-2008.as. Kõrgus
1. Heliisa Pohlak 09.01.2008 Reiljan/Vackermann 1.31

2. Anna Kukk 14.05.2008 Reiljan/Vackermann 1.26

3. Karolin Kaldmäe 29.08.2007 Reiljan/Vackermann 1.16

T 2007.-2008.a.s. kuulitõuge
1. Elis Gisela Lanno 06.03.2007 Reiljan/Vackermann 7.70

2. Mariette Saviauk 27.04.2007 Reiljan/Vackermann 6.91

T 2005.-2006.a.s. 60m jooks
1. Anna Theresa Gustavson 11.02.2005 Reiljan 8,47

2. Mariliis Sikaste 21.03.2006 Berendsen 9,00

3. Thea-Ly Malleus 28.04.2006 Berendsen 9,18

4. Helena Katariina Tõnise 11.03.2006 Maasik 9,35

6. Reti Reinik 27.06.2006 Reiljan 9,80

T 2005.-2006.a.s. 200m jooks
1. Anna Theresa Gustavson 11.02.2005 Reiljan 27,82

2. Mariliis Sikaste 21.03.2006 Berendsen 30,65

3. Reti Reinik 27.06.2006 Reiljan 33,60

T 2005.-2006.a.s. kõrgus
1. Mariliis Sikaste 21.03.2006 Berendsen 1.46

2. Helena Katariina Tõnise 11.03.2006 Maasik 1.31

T 2005.-2006.a.s. kuulitõuge
1. Triinu-Liisu Ismael 17.08.2005 Vainola 7.86

2. Reti Reinik 27.06.2006 Reiljan 6.81

T 2003.-2004.a.s. 60m jooks
1. Kristin Kairit Sonn 20.11.2003 Berendsen 8,24

2. Kristina Kuldner 06.07.2003 Berendsen 8,74

3. Anett Katriin Kutsar 25.06.2003 Maasik 9,06

4. Liis Kristiin Kutsar 25.06.2003 Maasik 9,36

5. Heidi Kalaver 23.06.2003 Berendsen 9,43

T 2003.-2004.a.s. 200m jooks
1. Kristin Kairit Sonn 20.11.2003 Berendsen 27,76

2. Kristina Kuldner 06.07.2003 Berendsen 29,65

3. Anett Katriin Kutsar 25.06.2003 Maasik 30,52

5. Heidi Kalaver 23.06.2003 Berendsen 32,17



T 2003.-2004.a.s. kaugus
1. Kristin Kairit Sonn 20.11.2003 Berendsen 4.89

2. Kristina Kuldner 06.07.2003 Berendsen 4.58

T 2003.-2004.a.s. kõrgus
1. Liis Kristiin Kutsar 25.06.2003 Maasik 1.41

2. Anett Katriin Kutsar 25.06.2003 Maasik 1.36

V.a. Marlen Ambur 07.03.1997 Berendsen 1.72

T 2003.-2004.a.s. kuulitõuge
1. Liis Kristiin Kutsar 25.06.2003 Maasik 9.52

V.a. Monica Vainola 19.02.1996 Maasik 12.87

P 2013.-2014.a.s. 60m jooks
1. Konstantin Hangimana 03.02.2014 Vackermann 11,02

2. Cristofer Ian Velleõu 18.08.2014 Vackermann 11,71

3. Paul Ruut Kalmo 23.01.2014 Vackermann 12,07

P 2013.-2014.a.s. kaugus 1m pakk

1. Cristofer Ian Velleõu 18.08.2014 Vackermann 3.24

2. Konstantin Hangimana 03.02.2014 Vackermann 3.17

3. Paul Ruut Kalmo 23.01.2014 Vackermann 2.84

P 2011.-2012.a.s. 60m jooks
1. Lennart Merila 21.05.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 10,78

2. Uku Sillat 03.05.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 11,21

P 2011.-2012.a.s. kaugus 1 m pakk
1. Lennart Merila 21.05.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 3.50

2. Uku Sillat 03.05.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 2.64

P 2009.-2010.a.s. 60m jooks
1. Eke Kaur Aavik 18.06.2010 Reiljan 9,27

2. Markus Rei 16.07.2009 Reiljan 9,32

3. Lauri Kukk 12.11.2009 Maasik 9,53

4. Sten Aljas 03.08.2009 Reiljan 9,55

5. Oskar Õispuu 14.02.2010 Reiljan 9,81

6. Henry Võsumaa 30.03.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 10,00

7. Ekke Harald Looveer 14.12.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 10,14

8. Romel Kaivoja 15.11.2010 Reiljan 10,58

9. Ott Übner 31.12.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 10,63

10. Rasmus Suur 31.01.2009 Reiljan/Vackermann 11,47

P 2009.-2010.a.s.  200m jooks
1. Sten Aljas 03.08.2009 Reiljan 30,93

2. Eke Kaur Aavik 18.06.2010 Reiljan 31,54

3. Lauri Kukk 12.11.2009 Maasik 32,42

4. Markus Rei 16.07.2009 Reiljan 33,57

5. Ekke Harald Looveer 14.12.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 34,04

6. Romel Kaivoja 15.11.2010 Reiljan 36,34

7. Ott Übner 31.12.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 39,85



P 2009.-2010.a.s. kõrgus
1. Sten Aljas 03.08.2009 Reiljan 1.40

2. Eke Kaur Aavik 18.06.2010 Reiljan 1.25

3. Oskar Õispuu 14.02.2010 Reiljan 1.20

P 2007.-2008.a.s. 60m jooks
1. Richard Marcus Uriko 18.01.2007 Reiljan 7,87

2. Argo Rästas 09.05.2007 Reiljan 7,95

3. Karl Robert Vaht 23.08.2007 Reiljan 8,86

4. Andreas Arru 06.12.2008 Reiljan 9,08

5. Rasmus Tambre 18.12.2007 Maasik 9,33

P 2007.-2008.a.s. 200m jooks
1. Richard Marcus Uriko 18.01.2007 Reiljan 25,91

2. Argo Rästas 09.05.2007 Reiljan 26,66

3. Karl Robert Vaht 23.08.2007 Reiljan 29,20

4. Andreas Arru 06.12.2008 Reiljan 29,47

P 2007.-2008.a.s. kõrgus
1. Karl Robert Vaht 23.08.2007 Reiljan 1.30

P 2005.-2006.a.s. 60m jooks
1. Erik Loorand 02.12.2005 Reiljan 7,34

2. Ronaldo Kaljo 20.09.2005 Reiljan 7,58

3. Kaarel Kulm 02.06.2006 Reiljan 7,70

4. Revor Herm 07.04.2005 Reiljan 7,80

5. Roberto Kaljo 20.09.2005 Reiljan 7,82

6. Chris Roland Kogan 06.10.2006 Maasik 7,96

7. Risto Saar 04.10.2005 Reiljan 8,05

8. Nikita Vahruštšev 09.11.2005 Maasik 8,66

P 2005.-2006.a.s. 200m jooks
1. Erik Loorand 02.12.2005 Reiljan 23,20

2. Ronaldo Kaljo 20.09.2005 Reiljan 24,24

3. Revor Herm 07.04.2005 Reiljan 25,40

4. Kaarel Kulm 02.06.2006 Reiljan 25,44

5. Risto Saar 04.10.2005 Reiljan 26,12

6. Chris Roland Kogan 06.10.2006 Maasik 26,60

P 2005.-2006.a.s. kõrgus
1. Ronaldo Kaljo 20.09.2005 Reiljan 1.65

2. Erik Loorand 02.12.2005 Reiljan 1.60

3. Revor Herm 07.04.2005 Reiljan 1.60

4. Nikita Vahruštšev 09.11.2005 Maasik 1.55

5. Roberto Kaljo 20.09.2005 Reiljan 1.55

P 2005.-2006.a.s. kuulitõuge ( 5kg)
1. Roberto Kaljo 20.09.2005 Reiljan 8.97



P 2003.-2004.a.s. 60m jooks
1. Martin Moistus 30.07.2003 Berendsen 7,72

P 2003.-2004.a.s. 200m jooks
1. Martin Moistus 30.07.2003 Berendsen 24,22

2. Alar Reiljan 28.05.2004 Reiljan 26,33

P 2003.-2004.a.s. kaugus
1. Martin Moistus 30.07.2003 Berendsen 6.12

Anu Vackermann

Võistluse peakorraldaja

Hannes Randalu

Võistluse peakohtunik


